

Legacy is at the core of Giving Kitchen: the idea that helping others is the ultimate value we can leave behind. Ryan Hidinger, Giving Kitchen's co-founder, embraced the opportunity of legacy. Hidi seized the chance to help others when it mattered most, turning his own personal battle into a team and community effort to lift up those in need.

Team HIDI grew as others joined the cause, and now Giving Kitchen is thankful to have the support of a community of thousands. Among them are our most dedicated supporters, members of the **HIDI Society**, who choose to make Giving Kitchen's work a part of *their* legacy by including Giving Kitchen in their estate giving plans. Those who join **HIDI Society** wholeheartedly embrace the idea of Hidi's legacy. Giving Kitchen is honored and grateful for your commitment and looks forward to sharing Hidi's legacy with you in ways big and small. Hidi's legacy is now ours and there are stories yet to be told. Thank you for being a part of it.



We are honored and grateful that you have considered including Giving Kitchen as the beneficiary of your planned gifts. From the bottom of our hearts, thank you.

Because of YOU, your contribution will keep the lights on, water flowing, a roof over head, and hope alive for food service workers in crisis for weeks, months, and years ahead.

With gratitude, Your Giving Kitchen Team

To make a bequest to The Giving Kitchen Initiative Inc we, encourage the following language:

I hereby give, devise and bequeath ______ and No/100 dollars (\$DOLLARS) to the Giving Kitchen Initiative, a non-profit org located at 970 Jefferson St NW, Suite 8, Atlanta Ga., 30318; Federal Tax ID #:46-2176788.

Bequest of Specific Personal Property

I hereby give, devise and bequeath <u>DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY</u> to the The Giving Kitchen Initiative Inc, a non-profit org located at 970 Jefferson St NW, Suite 8, Atlanta Ga., 30318; Federal Tax ID #: 46-2176788, for Giving Kitchen's general use and purpose.

Bequest of Specific Real Estate

I hereby give, devise and bequeath all of the right, title and interest in and to the real estate located at <u>ADDRESS OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY</u> to The Giving Kitchen Inc, a non-profit org located at 970 Jefferson St NW, Suite 8, Atlanta Ga., 30318, Federal Tax ID # : 46-2176788 for Giving Kitchen's general use and purpose.



_____ As an expression of my commitment to **HIDI Society** and to improving the quality of life for food service workers and people in my community, I declare my intention to make a bequest to the The Giving Kitchen Initiative Inc. Please include me in the **HIDI Society**.

Date:	SOCIETY
Name:	
Address:	City:
Zip:	
Phone: ()	
E-mail:	
Signature:	
The Giving Kitchen Initiative Inc. is included in the following	g vehicles as a:
Retirement Account Trust Will Insurance Policy	
Percent amount beneficiary	
Dollar amount beneficiary	
Please print your name(s) below exactly as you wish it to a to HIDI Society so that we may acknowledge your gift accords also indicate that you would like to remain anonymous.	
Name(s) :	
I prefer to remain anonymous.	The Giving Kitchen Initiative Inc. Tax ID : #46-2176788 970 Jefferson St NW, Suite 8, Atlanta, GA 30318 (404) 277-0080 Jen@thegivingkitchen.org

Giving Kitchen Media Release:

I hereby consent and authorize any employee or agent of The Giving Kitchen Initative ("GK") to take photographs, audio, and/or video of me, and/or to produce videotapes, audiotapes, closed circuit television programs, web casts, or other types of media productions, whether existing now or created in the future, that capture my name, voice, correspondence, quotes, likeness and/or image (any of the foregoing types of media are the "Materials").

I authorize GK to copyright the Materials, and I authorize GK to use, reuse, copy, publish, display, exhibit, reproduce, license to third party, and distribute the Materials in any recruiting or promotional materials or other forms of media, which may include, but are not limited to company publications, catalogs, articles, magazines, recruiting brochures, promotional materials, donor materials, websites or publications, electronic or otherwise, without notifying me. More specifically, but without limitation, I authorize GK to utilize (select all that apply):

_____ My story and/or quotes on GK website, newsletter, printed publications, or social media

_____ Use of my personal identity by name, job title or other identifying information GK website, newsletter, printed publications, and/or social media

_____ Use of my photo or video on GK website, newsletter, printed publications, or social media

_____ Use of the employer identity and/or organization identity with which I am affiliated on GK website, newsletter, printed publications, or social media

I agree that I am participating on a voluntary basis and I will not receive any payment from GK for signing this Consent and Release or as a result of any publication of the Materials. I agree that this Release and Consent is irrevocable. This Release and Consent constitutes the entire understanding regarding the matters set forth herein and supersedes, if any, all prior representations, promises, or warranties (oral or otherwise) made by GK. This Release and Consent may be amended only in writing signed by GK and the undersigned. This Release and Consent is binding upon me and my heirs, executors, assigns, administrators and successors.

_____l agree.

Signature: _____

Date: _____